297124___

Р \$40,00 10

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WaterWall Systems Co., Ltd.	03/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WaterWall Systems Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	9th Fl., Seogwan, IT Venture Tower, 78 Garak-dong, Songpa-gu
City:	Seoul
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA

Name:	P & IB Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	5F Taeheung Bldg., 1719-3 Seocho 3-dong, Seocho-gu	
City: Seoul		
State/Country:	ate/Country: REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	137-885	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10297124

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (718)554-1956

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-702-7102

Email: hpark@tuchmanpark.com

Correspondent Name: Hyun Jong Park
Address Line 1: 41 White Birch Road

Address Line 4: Redding, CONNECTICUT 06896

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0114-P0020A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hyun Jong Park

PATENT

REEL: 020728 FRAME: 0770

500501306

Total Attachments: 1

source=PartialAssignment_0114_P0020A#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020728 FRAME: 0771

PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WaterWall Systems Co., Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Republic of Korea, and having an office and place of business at 9th Fl., Seogwan, IT Venture Tower, 78 Garak-dong, Songpa-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea (hereinafter called "Assignor"), owns the full title, rights, benefits and interest in and to United States Patent Application No. 10/297,124 entitled "Total System for Preventing Information Outflow from Inside", filed on May 28, 2003 (hereinafter called "the Subject Application") by virtue of an assignment from the inventors of said Patent being duly recorded or recorded at Reel ______, Frame _____;

WHEREAS, P & IB Co., Ltd., organized and existing under the laws of Republic of Korea, having an office and place of business at <u>5F Taeheung Bldg., 1719-3 Seocho 3-dong, Seocho-gu, Seoul 137-885, Republic of Korea, and together with its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "Assignee"), and is desirous of acquiring the full and undivided interest hereinafter recited;</u>

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to Assignor, receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby conveys, assigns and transfers to Assignee, a full and undivided interest, to be held as a **co-owner** with the Assignee, in and to said inventions and discoveries, the Subject Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and any issued U.S. patents derived from the Subject Application.

	5 .			
Executed this	$\Sigma \mathcal{X}$	day of March,	2008 at	
Executed time		day or <u>iviatori</u> ,	2000, at	<u> </u>

ASSIGNOR: WaterWall Systems Co., Ltd.

Rv

Name: Jong-Sung Lee (Representative)

ASSIGNEE: P & IB Co., Ltd.

Name: Kil-Hae Kim (Representative)

PATENT REEL: 020728 FRAME: 0772

RECORDED: 03/31/2008